IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

In Re Manhattan West Mechanic’s Lien No. 61131
Litigation Electronicallv Eiled
APCO CONSTRUCTION, a Nevada Ju?%gog(l)cl% ){1:I4e5 a.m.
corporation, et al., Tracie K. Lindeman
Clerk of Supreme Court
Petitioners,

VSs.

The Honorable Susan W. Scann, Judge,
Eighth Judicial District Court, Clark County,

Nevada,
District Court No. 08A571228
Respondent, Consolidated with:
08A574391 A-09-589195-C
and 08A574792 A-09-589677-C
08A577623 A-09-590319-C
SCOTT FINANCIAL CORPORATION, a 09A579963 A-09-592826-C
North Dakota Corporation, et al., 09A580889 A-09-596924-C
09A583289 A-09-597089-C
09A584730 A-09-606730-C

Real Parties in Interest. 09A587168 A-10-608717-C

A-10-608718-C

AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE OF JOINT MOTION TO LIMIT
THE APPENDIX FOR THE WRIT PETITION

Pursuant to NRAP 25, I certify that I am an employee of Howard & Howard
Attorneys PLLC and that on June 26, 2012 I served a copy of the Joint Motion to
Limit the Appendix for the Writ Petition for filing via the Court’s eFlex electronic
filing system. According to the system, electronic notification was sent to the

following registered participants:

2066479v2
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Beau Sterling
Gwen Mullins
Michael Gebhart
Wade Gochnour
J. Jones

Glenn Meier

I further certify that June 26, 2012, I delivered a copy of the Joint Motion to
Limit the Appendix for the Writ Petition by email, facsimile transmission, and
First Class United States Mail, postage prepaid, to the following:

J. Randall Jones

Kemp, Jones & Coulthard, LLP
3800 Howard Hughes Parkway
17th Floor

Las Vegas, NV 89169

Fax: (702) 385-6001

Email: r.jones@kempjones.com

Glenn F. Meier

Meier & Fine

Meier & Fine, LLC

2300 W. Sahara Ave., Suite 1150

Las Vegas, NV 89102

Fax: (702) 673-1001

Email: gmeier@nvbusinesslawyers.com

Copies of the facsimile transmittal and e-mail delivery notification are attached as
EXHIBIT A.

I further certify that on June 26, 2012, I served a copy of the Joint Motion to
Limit the Appendix for the Writ Petition on all parties in the underlying district

court action identified in the Service Chart attached as EXHIBIT B (all parties of

2066479v2



interest) via Wiznet, the Eighth Judicial District Court’s electronic e-filing/e-
service system. Service via electronic means, as referenced herein, was
appropriate as the underlying district court action is a mandatory electronic filing
case and all parties served through the Eighth Judicial District Court’s electronic
filing system consented to service through such electronic means. A copy of the E-
Service Details evidencing service and the receipt of a copy of the Joint Motion to
Limit the Appendix for the Writ Petition by all registered parties, is attached as

EXHIBIT C and incorporated herein by this reference.

/s/ Kellie Piet

2066479v2
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Piet, Kellie D.

From: Piet, Kellie D.

Sent: Tuesday, June 26, 2012 10:30 AM

To: T.jones@kempjones.com'; 'gmeier@nvbusinesslawyers.com'

Cc: Gochnour, Wade B.; Mullins, Gwen Rutar; 'pranan@nvbusinesslawyers.com'
Subject: Manhattan West Mechanic's Lien Litigation; O/R 103661.00003
Attachments: joint motion to limit the appendix for the writ petition.pdf

Tracking: Recipient Delivery

'rjones@kempjones.com’

‘gmeier@nvbusinesslawyers.com'

Gochnour, Wade B. Delivered: 6/26/2012 10:30 AM
Mullins, Gwen Rutar Delivered: 6/26/2012 10:30 AM
'‘pranan@nvbusinesslawyers.com'

Counsel,

Attached is the Joint Motion to Limit the Appendix for the Writ Petition which was filed with the Supreme
Court today, Tuesday, June 26, 2012.

Sincerely,

Howard Ed Howard

law for business*

Kellie D. Piet
Eegal Assistant
Direct: 702.667.4810 3800 Howard Hughes #1400
Fax:  702.567.1568 Las Vegas, NV 89169
kpiet@HowardandHoward.com

www . howardandhoward.com

P T

NOTICE: Information contained in this transmission to the named addressee is proprietary information and is
subject to attorney-client privilege and work product confidentiality. If the recipient of this transmission is not
the named addressee, the recipient should immediately notify the sender and destroy the information transmitted
without making any copy or distribution thereof.

NOTICE: To ensure compliance with requirements imposed by the IRS, we inform you that any U.S. tax
advice contained in this communication (including any attachments) is not intended or written to be used, and
cannot be used, for the purpose of (a) avoiding penalties under the Internal Revenue Code; or (b) promoting,
marketing or recommending to another party any transaction or tax-related matter addressed herein.



Piet, Kellie D.

From: Glenn Meier [GMeier@nvbusinesslawyers.com]

To: Piet, Kellie D.

Sent: Tuesday, June 26, 2012 10:31 AM

Subject: Read: Manhattan West Mechanic's Lien Litigation; O/R 103661.00003

Your message
To:
Subject: Manhattan West Mechanic's Lien Litigation; O/R 103661.00003
Sent: Tuesday, June 26, 2012 1:31:28 PM (UTC-05:00) Eastern Time (US & Canada)

was read on Tuesday, June 26, 2012 1:31:04 PM (UTC-05:00) Eastern Time (US & Canada).



Piet, Kellie D.

From: Penny Ranan [PRanan@nvbusinesslawyers.com]

To: Piet, Kellie D.

Sent: Tuesday, June 26, 2012 10:36 AM

Subiject: Read: Manhattan West Mechanic's Lien Litigation; O/R 103661.00003

Your message
To:
Subject: Manhattan West Mechanic's Lien Litigation; O/R 103661.00003
Sent: Tuesday, June 26, 2012 1:36:52 PM (UTC-05:00) Eastern Time (US & Canada)

was read on Tuesday, June 26, 2012 1:36:22 PM (UTC-05:00) Eastern Time (US & Canada).



Howard Ed Howard

law for business

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

This communication is confidential and intended only for the addressee. Any distribution ot
duplication of this communication is prohibited. If this facsimile was not intended for you, please
telephone us immediately so that we can arrange for its retutn at our expense.

TO: FROM:
J. Randall Jones — 702.385.6001 Wade B. Gochnour, Esq.
Glen F. Meier — 702.673.1001
COMPANY: DATE:
Kemp Jones & Coulthard, LLP Monday, June 25, 2012
Meier & Fine, LLP
FAX NUMBER: TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER:
6
PHONE NUMBER: SENDER'S PHONE NUMBER:
702.257.1483
CLIENT NUMBER: SENDER'S FAX NUMBER:
103661.00003 702.567.1568
RE:

Joint Motion to Limit the Appendix for the Writ Petition

NOTES/COMMENTS:

HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS PLLC
3800 HOWARD HUGHES PARKWAY
SUITE 1400
LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89169



BROADCAST STATUS REPORT

TIME : @6/26/2012 1B:46
MNAME @ HOWARD & HOWARD
FéaxH 7025671568
TEL# : 7825671568
SER.# : 0B00B7080036
PAGE (S} 06

DATE TIME FAX NO. /NAME DURATION PAGE (53 RESULT COMMENT

06/ 26 18:42 | 3856001 81:35 86 oK

B6/ 26 18:44 | 6731001 g21:41 86 oK

BUSY: BUSY/NO RESPONSE

NG : POOR LINE CONDITION

cy : COVER SHEET
PC : PC-FAX
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E-Filing Details

Page 1 of 1

Details of filing titled:
Joint Motion to Limit the Appendix for the Writ...
for Case Number 08A571228

E-File ID;

3114248

Lead File Size:

194095 bytes

Date Filed:

2012-06-26 10:19:18.0

Case Title:

08A571228

Case Name:

Apco Construction, Plaintiff(s) vs. Gemstone Development West Inc, Defendant(s)

Filing Title:

Joint Motion to Limit the Appendix for the Writ Petition

Filing Type:

SO

Filer's Name:

Kimberlee Michelle Hersch

Filer's Email:

bdunn@howardandhoward.com

Account Name:

Library

Filing Code:

Service Only

Amount:

$4.00

Court Fee:

$ 0.00

Card Fee:

$ 0.00

Payment:

Processing complete. Payment not yet captured.

Comments:

Courtesy Copies:

kdp@h2law.com

Firm Name:

Howard & Howard Attorneys, PC

Your File Number:

104334-00019

Status:
Date Accepted:
Review Comments:

Accepted - (O)

Reviewer:

File Stamped Copy: 08A571228-3114248 Service Only Joint Motion to Limit the Appendix for the Writ Petition.pdf

Cover Document:

Lead Document:

joint motion to limit the appendix for the writ petition, pdf 194095 bytes

Data Reference ID:

Credit Card Response:

System Response: VSICO9B3AB74B
Reference:

http://wiznet.wiznet.com/clarknv/DetailsSubmit.do?efileid=3114248 6/29/2012



E-Filing E-Service Details

E-Service Details of filing titled:

Joint Motion to Limit the Appendix for the Writ Petition

Page 1 of 2

for Case Number Apco Construction, Plaintiff(s) vs. Gemstone Development West Inc, Defendant(s)

Firm Name User Name User Email Served Date/Time Opened
Bennett Tueller Johnson & Deere Benjamin D. Johnson hen. johnson@btjd.com Yes  2012-06-26 10:21:15.0 [detalls]
Brian K. Berman, Chtd. Brian K. Berman), Esq, .k.berman@att.net Yes [ NotOpened ] [details]

Cooksey, Toolen, Gage, Duffy & Woog Korin Garner kgarner@cooksaylaw.com Yes [ NotOpened ] [detsils]
Cooksey, Toolen, Gage, Duffy & Woog Martiry Muckleroy mmuckleroy@copkseylaw.com Yes [ NotOpened 1 [details]
David J. Merrill P.C. David J. Mertill david@djmerrillpc.com Yes [ NotOpened ] [details]
David J. Merrill P.C. Morgan Shah rmorgan@djmerrillpc.com Yes 2012-06-26 10:20:20.0 [details]
Dixon Truman Fsher & Clifford Lucy Deloney lucyd@dixantruman.com Yes [ NotOpered ] [details]
Dixon Truman Fisher & Clifford Robin E. Perkins, Esq, rperkins@dizontruman. com Yes [ NotOpened ] [details]
Durham Jones & Pinegar Hrad Slighting bslighting@djplaw.com Yes [ MotOpered ] [detalls]
Durham Jones & Pinegar Cindy Simmons csimmans@djplaw.com Yes 2012-06-26 14:46:56.0 [detalls]

Fox Rothschild Jineen DeAngalis jdeangelis@foxrothschild.com Yes [ NotOpenad ] details]
Fox Rothschild Richard L. Dreitzer rdreitzer@foxrothschild.com Yes [ Not Opened ] details
GERRARD COX & LARSEN James E. Shaplro, Esq, jshaplro@gerrard-cox.com Yes  2012-06-27 07:39:48.0

GERRARD COX & LARSEN Jill M, Bergharnmer Jberghammer@gerrard-cox.com Yes [ Not Opened ] etall
GRANT MORRIS DORDS Steven Morris steve@amdlegal.com Yes [ NotOpened ] [detalls]
Gibbs, Giden, Locher, Tumer & Senet LLP Becky Fintar bpintar@gglt.com Yes [ Not Opened ] d ]
Gibbs, Giden, Locher, Turner & Sengt LLP Linda Compton lcompton@agits.com Yes 2012-06-26 10:26:10.0 I
Gordon & Rees Cahlen Besuden chesuden@qgordonrees.com Yes Not Opened ] detalls
Gordon & Ress Casey Quinn cquinn@gardonraes.com Yes Not Opened ] [detalls]
Gordon & Rees Evelyn Escobar eescobar@gordonrees.com Yes Mot Opened ] [d
Gordon & Rees Jalehe Anderson jaanderson@aordonrees.com Yes [ NotOpened ] [details]
Gordon & Rees Marie Ogella mogella@gordonrees.com Yes 2012-06-26 10:27:07.0 [details]
Gordon & Rees Robert Schumacher rschumacher@gordonreas.com Yes Not Opened ]  [details]
Gordon & Rees LLP Brian Walters bwalters@aordonrees.com Yes Not Opened ] detalls
Gordon & Rees LLP Rhonda Onorato ronorato@gordonrees.com Yes [ Not Opered ]  [details]
Greenberg Traurig, LLP GOBS Joyce Hellich heilichj@gtlaw.com Yes [ Not Opened ]  [details]
Greenberg Traurig, LLP 6086 Renee Hoban hobanr@gtlaw.com Yes [ NotOpened ] [details]
Greenberg Traurig, LLP 6093 Valerie Larsen larsenv@atlaw.com Yes [ NotOpened | [defgils]
Greenberg Traurig, LLP 6095 Christina Bonner bonnerc@gtiaw.com Yes [ NotOpened ] [details]
Greanberg Traurig, LLP BEO Brandon Roos Roosbh@gtlaw.com Yes [ NotOpened ] [details]
Greenberg Traurig, LLP CNN Eynthia Ney neyc@gtiaw.com Yes [ NotOpened ] [detalls]
Greenberg Traurlg, LLP IGH Bethany Rabe rabeb@gtiaw.com Yes [_Not Opened ] details]
Greenberg Traurig, LLP LVGTDocketing Ivlitdock@gtiaw.com Yes 2012-06-26 17:06:01.0 [detai
Greenberg Traurlg, LLP MHD Denise Roberts robertsde@gtlaw.com Yes Not Opened ]|  [details]
GGreenberg Traurig, LLP MOK Moorea Kalz katzmo@gtiaw.com Yes Mot Opened ] j
Greenberg Traurig, LLP TFK Thomas F. Kummer kummert@gtiaw.com Yes [ Mot Opened ] il
Greenberg Traung, LLP WTM Tami Cowden cowdent@gtiaw.com Yes 2012-06-26 12:02:58.0 [detall
Hamrick & Evans, LLP Eric Dobberstein, Esq. edobberstein@hamricklaw.com Yes [ Not Opened ] detalls
Hamrick & Evans, LLP Jerr Hunsaker Jhunsaker@hamricklaw.com Yes [ NotOpened ] [details]
Howard & Howard Gwen Rutar Mulling grmi@h2iaw.com Yes [ Not Opened ] details]
Howard & Howard Kellie Piet (Legal Assistant) kdp@h2law.com Yes  2012-06-26 10:21:58.0 [details]
Howard & Howard Wade B. Gochnour whg@h2law.com Yes [ NotOpened ] [details]
JOLLEY URGA WIRTH WOODBURY & STANDISH Minidy Fisher MCF@juww.comi Yes [ NotCpened ] details
Jolley Urga Wirth Woodbury & Standish Debbie Rosewall dri@juww.com Yes  2012-06-26 10:20:42.0 I
Jolley Urga Wirth Weadbury & Standish Kelly McGee kom@juww.com Yes 2012-06-26 10:28:58.0

Jolley Urga Wirth Woodbury & Standish Martin A, Little; Esqg. mal@juww.com Yes [ Not Opened ] ]I
Jolley Urga Wirth Woodbury & Standish Michael R. Ernst mre@juww.com Yes 2012-06-26 10:21:33.0 I
Kemp, Jones & Coulthard Erica Bennett emb@kempjones,com Yes [ Not Opened [details]
Kemp, Jones & Coulthard J. Randall Jones irji@@kempiones.com Yes [ NotOpened [details]
Kemp, Jones & Coulthard Mark M. Jones mmj@kempjones.com Yes [ Not Opened [details)
Kemp, Jones & Coulthard Matt Carter msc@kempjones.com Yes 2012-06-26 10:20:22.0 [details]
Kemp, Jones & Coulthard Pamela Montgomery pym@kempjones.com Yes  2012-06-2610:20:57.0 [details]
Koch & Scow LLC David R. Koch dkoth@kochscow.com Yes [ NotOpered ]  [detalls]
Litigation Services & Technologies Calendar calendar@litigation-services, net Yes Not Opened |  [datalls]
Litigation Services & Technologies Depasitory Depaository@litigation-services. net Yes Not Opened ] [details]
Marquis Aurbach Coffing Liane K. Wakayama Iwakayama@marquisaurbach.com Yes 2012-06-26 11:07:52.0 [details]
Marquis Aurbach Coffing Phil Aurbach paurbach@rmarquisaurbach.com Yes [ NotOpened ] [details]
McDonald Carano Wilson, LLP Kathleen Morrls kmorris@medonaldecarano.corm Yes [ NotOpened ] [details]
McDonald Carario Wilson, LLP Ryan Bellows rhellows@medonaldcarano.com Yes [ _NotOpened | [details]
Meier & Fine Melanie Grossman marossman@nvbusinesslawyers.com _Yes  2012-06-26 10:41:32.0 ail
Mejer & Fing,LLC Glenn F. Meier gmeler@nvbusinesslawyers.com Yes 2012-06-26 10:21:15.0

Morrill & Aranson Christine Taradash CTaradash@maazlaw.com Yes [ Nat Opened ] il
Morrill & Aronson P.L.C. Debra Hitchens dhitchens@maazlaw.com Yes 2012-06-26 10:32:02.0 il
Peel Brimley Melinda Page! mpagel@peelbrimley.com Yes 2012-06-26 11:35:16.0 [detalls)
Pezzillo Robinson Jennifer R. Lioyd-Robinson JRobinson@PezzilloRobinson.com Yes [ NotOpened ] [details]
Pezzillo Robinson Marisa L, Maskas, Esq. Inmaskas zzillorobinson.com Yes [ Not Opened ]  [details]
Procopio Cory Harareaves & Savitch Andrew ). Kessler andrew.kessler@procoplo.com Yes 2012-06-27 12:40:26.0 I

Procopio Cory Hargreaves & Savitch, LLP Heather A. Lawson, Legal Secretary heather.lawson@procopio.com Yes 2012-06-26 15:14:21.0 ails
Procopio Cory Hargreaves & Savitch, LLP Lenore Joseph, Calendaring Clerk _laj@procopio.com Yes 2012-06-27 15:51:16.0 [datail

Reade B Associates

R, Christopher Reade, Esq.

creade@readelawfirm.com

Rooker Rawlins

Yes

2012-06-26 19:13:21.0 [details

Legal Assistant rrlegalassistant@rookerlaw.com Yes  2012-06-26 10:47:17.0 [details]

Rooker Rawlins Michael Rawlins mrawlins@rookerlaw.com Yes Not Opened ] [details]
Santoro, Drigas, Walch, Kearney, Holley & Thompson Jeffrey R. Albregts, Esq. jalbregts@nevadafirm.com Yes Not Opened ]  [detalls]
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Santoro, Driggs, Walch, Kearney, Holley & Thompson Karen M. Morrow kmorrow@nevadafirm.com Yes 2012-06-26 10:20:43.0 [details]
Sterling Law LLC Beau Sterling hstetling@sterlinglaw.com Yes [ NotOpened ] [details]
T. James Truman & Associates District filings district@trumanlegal.com Yes [ MNotOpened ] [detalls]
T. James Truman & Associates Jonna Stanger jstanger@trumanlegal.com Yes 7012-06-28 15:44:15.0 [details]
Walt, Tieder, Hoffar & Fitzgerald, L.L.P. David R. Johnson djohnson@wthf.com Yes [ Not Opened ] [detaiis]
Waltt, Tieder, Hoffar & Fitzgerald, L.L.P. Sarah Quesada skerkstr@wthf.com Yes 2012-06-27 10:39:02:0 [details]
Williams & Wiese Donald H. Williams, Esq. donaldhwilliamslaw@amail.com Yes [  Not Opened I
Williams & Wiese Taylor Sellers taylorsellers@gmall.com Yes [ _Not Opened ]

Wilson Elser Moskowitz Edelman & Dicker Nicole Hrustyk Nicole.Hrustyk@wilsonelser.com Yes [ Not Opened [detalls
Wilson Elser Moskowitz Edelman & Dicker LLP Lindsay Kagmpfer lindsay.keempfer@wilsonelser.com  Yes 2012-06-26 10:51:15.0 [detalls]
Wilson Elser Moskowitz Edelman & Dicker LLP Reuben H, Cawley Reuben,Cawley@wilsonelser.com Yes [ MNotOpened ] [detalls]
Woodbury, Morris & Brown Zachariah B, Parry zparry @wmb-law.net Yes [ NotOpened ] [detalls]
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